
TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - GOLF 2025

GOLF PERELADA 11-02-25 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP INFERIOR fins 21

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79276256 VAZQUEZ JUAREZ, VALENTIN 16,3 3 18 36

CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTIN 20,7 4 23 36

3 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,2 3 13 35

CB35117384 MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN 16,5 3 18 35

5 CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 13,7 3 15 34

6 CB12502782 SURROCA CORET, JOSEP 11,3 2 12 33

7 CB00981824 REY PEREZ, LUCIANO 17,1 3 19 32

CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 19,4 4 22 32

9 CB79226407 GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO 18,1 3 20 31

10 CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 11,5 3 12 30

CB04115811 ORTI MARTI, MANUEL 16,6 3 18 30

CB79337740 BOIRA GIMENO, LLUIS ANTONI 21 4 23 30

13 CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL 19,6 4 22 29

CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 21 4 23 29

15 CB79272560 CANER MASCORT, SANTI 18,9 4 21 28

CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 19,7 4 22 28

17 CB79122398 BUSQUETS PICART, JOSEP 20 4 22 27

18 CB64173735 SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 11,6 3 13 24

19 CB79227615 COSTA CAMBRAS, LLUIS 16,2 3 18 21

CB13083485 IRLA PRAT, FRANCESC 18,7 4 21 21

21 CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO 16,5 3 18 20

CB79654166 TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM 19,6 4 22 20

CATEGORIA FEMENINA

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 21,4 4 22 33

2 CB79269606 LLARGUES ROS, MARIA LUISA 26,4 4 28 32

3 CB79330885 MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 26,3 4 28 30

4 CB04115812 IBAÑEZ JARQUE, PAQUITA 27,8 5 29 28

5 CB09087299 SANUY CASTELLS, MARIA ANGELES 25,2 4 26 24

6 CB79967970 PEREZ CASTILLO, CARMEN 27,8 5 29 20

7 CB79231214 PADILLA BEAS, IMMA 36,2 6 32 19

CB79961106 GASTO PEDROL, ANA 36,2 6 32 19

9 CB79154181 ROIG HORNOS, MARIA CARMEN 36,2 6 32 11

10 CB13224245 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, MARIA GLORIA 26,5 5 28



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - GOLF 2025

GOLF PERELADA 11-02-25 

CATEGORIA MASCULI HCP SUPERIOR A 21 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 23,9 4 27 39

2 CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 21,6 4 24 36

CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 5 30 36

4 CB13176573 JANE TORRA, JOSE MARIA 25,2 4 28 35

5 CB47967187 RISPAU PLANAS, NARCIS 22 4 25 34

CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO, JAIME 24,8 4 28 34

CB79232595 TOUS TERRADELLAS, JOSEP 26,4 4 30 34

8 CB79224863 TERRADELLAS PIFERRER, ENRIC 23,3 4 26 33

CB79046955 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 23,1 4 26 33

CB79929904 AZORIN  ARMELA, JORDI 26,4 4 30 33

11 CB01640492 TRAVERIA MORATO, ANTONI 22 4 25 32

CB79272556 SABRIA MASSO, JOSEP 26,9 5 30 32

13 CB79779583 SUREDA ALSINA, PERE 24,5 4 28 31

14 CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERRAN 27,7 5 24 30

CB02269504 TRASOBARES MARIN, JAIME 24,9 4 28 30

16 CB83165091 VIVET CLOS, LEANDRE 21,6 4 24 29

CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 22 4 25 29

CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 4 27 29

CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSEP 24,6 4 28 29

CB79270399 IGLESIAS CARALT, XAVIER 25,4 4 29 29

21 CB79513073 MONT GONZALEZ, SEBASTIA 22,1 4 25 28

CB79174948 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO 26 4 29 28

CB00117065 COLL MUSQUERA, JOSE MARIA 28,9 5 33 28

24 CB79804373 LAGARES PLANELLA, JOSEP MARIA 22,2 4 25 27

CB79641329 NAVARRO LEON, ROBERTO 25,2 4 28 27

26 CB79338573 GENOVER HUGUET, ENRIC 21,6 4 24 26

CB79054675 ROMEU SOBERANA, JOSEP 26,5 5 30 26

CB00488121 FERRER PAÑELLA, JOAN 26,3 4 30 26

CB79809346 FABA SOLDEVILA, JORDI 26,9 5 30 26

CB79057880 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO 35,9 5 34 26

CB79269119 HERNAEZ ROVIRA, MANUEL 31,8 5 34 26

32 CB00964549 VILA MASSEGUI, MIQUEL 22,1 4 25 25

CB79270400 CASANOVA VILAGRAN, MIQUEL 26,5 5 30 25

34 CB79337955 RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE, JOAN 23,9 4 27 24

CB79269614 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONIO 26,5 5 30 24

CB79229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,8 5 34 24

37 CB79814112 CAMPO  NOGAL, PABLO 23 4 26 23

CB79885819 MEIX BOIRA, JOSEP 23 4 26 23

CB79275746 FERRAS IBAIBARRIAGA, ANTONIO 26,5 5 30 23

CB79890382 GUIBAS GALCERAN, MIQUEL 30,1 5 34 23

CB79059603 BASTIDA FENOY, FRANCISCO 32,3 5 34 23

42 CB79118382 PLANDOLIT ARUMI, JUAN 26,3 4 30 22

43 CB00981849 REY PEREZ, LAUREANO ENRIQUE 25,2 4 28 21

CB79330886 VICENTE GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 25,6 4 29 21

CB79339535 PEÑA DOLZ, FELIX 26,5 5 30 21

CB79894681 CAULA  PARDAS, JOAQUM M. 36,2 6 34 21

47 CB79125036 PEÑAS BATICON, JOSE LUIS 26,4 4 30 20

48 CB79225023 TORRES ARDEVOL, DAVID 30 5 34 17

49 CB79228845 FENECH OLIVERAS, FRANCESC 25,4 4 29 16

50 CB79086105 CASANOVAS MARTINEZ, TOMAS 26,7 5 23 15

CB79175712 GORRIZ QUEVEDO, JOSE MANUEL 26,8 5 30 15

52 CB79232036 PORTULAS BOADAS, NARCIS 27,8 5 31 13



TORNEIG  A.P. LA CAIXA - GOLF 2025

GOLF PERELADA 11-02-25 

CATEGORIA SCRATX 

Pos Licencia Nombre Hex NVH Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 CB79267645 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN 12,2 M 3 13 22

2 CB12502782 SURROCA CORET, JOSEP 11,3 M 2 12 21

3 CB79276256 VAZQUEZ JUAREZ, VALENTIN 16,3 M 3 18 20

CB79176126 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL 13,7 M 3 15 20

CB79173740 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS 11,5 M 3 12 20

6 CB35117384 MECA PEREZ-MUELAS, JUAN 16,5 M 3 18 18

7 CB79123102 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTIN 20,7 M 4 23 16

CB00981824 REY PEREZ, LUCIANO 17,1 M 3 19 16

9 CB79176184 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE 21,4 F 4 22 15

10 CB79989711 ROYO AGUADO, JAIME 24,8 M 4 28 14

CB79164158 OLLE SOLE, JOSEP MARIA 21,6 M 4 24 14

CB79226407 GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO 18,1 M 3 20 14

13 CB79121938 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTIN 23,9 M 4 27 13

CB79229513 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS 19,4 M 4 22 13

CB04115811 ORTI MARTI, MANUEL 16,6 M 3 18 13

CB64173735 SOLE ANGLES, JOSEP 11,6 M 3 13 13

17 CB47967187 RISPAU PLANAS, NARCIS 22 M 4 25 12

CB79165003 VIA DEU, JOSE 21 M 4 23 12

19 CB79269606 LLARGUES ROS, MARIA LUISA 26,4 F 4 28 11

CB79224863 TERRADELLAS PIFERRER, ENRIC 23,3 M 4 26 11

CB01640492 TRAVERIA MORATO, ANTONI 22 M 4 25 11

CB79809345 CARBONELL FLORENZA, MIQUEL 19,6 M 4 22 11

CB79229505 COLELL CODINACH, RAMON 19,7 M 4 22 11

CB79272560 CANER MASCORT, SANTI 18,9 M 4 21 11

25 CB13176573 JANE TORRA, JOSE MARIA 25,2 M 4 28 10

CB79046955 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME 23,1 M 4 26 10

CB79337740 BOIRA GIMENO, LLUIS ANTONI 21 M 4 23 10

28 CB79269607 CEBRIAN PELLICER, SANTIAGO 26,5 M 5 30 9

CB79929904 AZORIN  ARMELA, JORDI 26,4 M 4 30 9

CB35173333 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. 22 M 4 25 9

CB79804373 LAGARES PLANELLA, JOSEP MARIA 22,2 M 4 25 9

CB79269127 CARRERAS SAINZ, FERRAN 27,7 M 5 24 9

CB79227615 COSTA CAMBRAS, LLUIS 16,2 M 3 18 9

34 CB79232595 TOUS TERRADELLAS, JOSEP 26,4 M 4 30 8

CB79330885 MUÑOZ LIARTE, MARGARITA 26,3 F 4 28 8

CB79779583 SUREDA ALSINA, PERE 24,5 M 4 28 8

CB79513073 MONT GONZALEZ, SEBASTIA 22,1 M 4 25 8

CB83165091 VIVET CLOS, LEANDRE 21,6 M 4 24 8

CB79122398 BUSQUETS PICART, JOSEP 20 M 4 22 8

40 CB79269614 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONIO 26,5 M 5 30 7

CB00488121 FERRER PAÑELLA, JOAN 26,3 M 4 30 7

CB79272556 SABRIA MASSO, JOSEP 26,9 M 5 30 7

CB79270400 CASANOVA VILAGRAN, MIQUEL 26,5 M 5 30 7

CB00981849 REY PEREZ, LAUREANO ENRIQUE 25,2 M 4 28 7

CB79098170 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO 24,2 M 4 27 7

CB79337955 RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE, JOAN 23,9 M 4 27 7

CB79654166 TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM 19,6 M 4 22 7

CB13083485 IRLA PRAT, FRANCESC 18,7 M 4 21 7

49 CB00117065 COLL MUSQUERA, JOSE MARIA 28,9 M 5 33 6

CB79897847 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSEP 24,6 M 4 28 6

CB02269504 TRASOBARES MARIN, JAIME 24,9 M 4 28 6

CB79885819 MEIX BOIRA, JOSEP 23 M 4 26 6

CB00964549 VILA MASSEGUI, MIQUEL 22,1 M 4 25 6

CB79338573 GENOVER HUGUET, ENRIC 21,6 M 4 24 6

CB79230992 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO 16,5 M 3 18 6

56 CB79269119 HERNAEZ ROVIRA, MANUEL 31,8 M 5 34 5

CB79229939 PRAT QUINTANA, JUAN 35,8 M 5 34 5

CB79054675 ROMEU SOBERANA, JOSEP 26,5 M 5 30 5

MES ….


